Date: 2/3/2011
To: Bob Baldwin, City Manager
From: Dominic F. Orlando, P.E. Director of Public Services

RE: Oasis Project — SW 3™ Avenue Neighbor improvements and Solar Street Lighting

On November 9, 2010, The City Commission approved the following budget for the Oasis Project:

Neighborhood Improvements $179,600.00
Solar Street Lighting {22) $110,000.00
Total $289,600.00

On December 14, 2010, The City Commission approved award of Neighborhood Improvements
(Solar Street Lighting will be a separate contract) to Straightline Engineering Group in the amount of
$106,750.00.

During Construction the work was modified to address existing conditions including ADA
requirements that were omitted in the initial scope of work. Also, a major design modification was
made to include stormwater drainage storage/retention under the pavers. The modifications resulted
in a net additional cost of $21,810.00 (Change Order 1), see attachment for details. Note, since the
Contractor was not able to find decorative street name signs and poles with-in the budget dollar
amount noted in the quote, this work was deleted from this Phase. To expedite the work and to meet
the January 31, 2011 completion date, the Public Services Director asked the Contractor to proceed
with the modifications and additional work, and would obtain required approval from the City
Manager.

Change Order 1 in the amount of $21,810.00 for the modifications and additional work was sent to
the City Manager for approval and signature.

Prior to completion, residents had made additional requests. It was determined that the additional
requests would need to go before the City Commission for approval before we should proceed. The
locations and amounts, quotes obtained from the Contractor for the additional work requested by
residents are as follows (See Attachment for details):

1. 1403 SW 3™ Avenue $4,664.00
2. 1502 SW 3" Avenue $7,164.00
3. 273 SW 15" Street $4,110.00

Additional Requests Total $15,938.00

4. Decorative Street Name Signs and Poles $3,695.00



Change Order 2 Total

Summary:
Initial budget for Neighborhood Improvements

Original Project Cost

Change Order 1
Proposed Change Order 2

Total

Remaining work Solar Street Lighting Budget
Total

Remaining Budget

$19,633.00
$179,600.00
$106,750.00
$21,810.00
$19,633.00
$148,193.00
$110,000.00
$258,193.00

$31,407.00



CHANAE ORDER. 2

PROPOSAL

Straightline Engineering Group
15223 NW 33rd Place
Miami Gardens, FL 33054

PROJECT: 3rd Avenue Restoration - Phase 11

Distribution to:
OWNER City of Dania Beach
100 W, Dania Beach Blvd.
Dania Beach, FL 33004
ATTN: Mr. Leo Williams

City of Dania Beach INITIATION DATE: TBD
100 W. Dania Beach Blvd. Designer/Builder PROJECT NO.:
Dania Beach, FL 33004 CONTRACT FOR: Street Restoration
QTY  Unit _ Price Price Extended
1403 SW 3rd AVE
4' Sidewalk 45 LF $30 51,350
Type H Curb 30 LF $30 $900
Handicaps 1 EA $500 $500
Base 22 TN $10 $220
Subbase 22 TN $2 $44
Alt 1 - Pavers 275 SF $6 51,650
Sub-Total $4,664
1502 SW 3rd Ave.
Type H Curb 30 LF $30 $900
Base 72 TN $10 $720
Subbase 72 TN $2 $144
Alt 1 Pavers 900 SF $6 $5,400
Sub-Total $7.164
273 SW |5th Street
Type H Curb 30 LF $30 %900
10* Trees 2 EA $300 $600
Base 30 TN $10 3300
Subbase 30 TN $2 60
Alt 1 Pavers 375 SF $6 $2,250
Sub-Total $4,110
Street Signs with Posts (Materials Only) 1 LS  3,195.00 $3,195.00
Installation of Street Signs with Posts EA 125.00 $500.00
Sub-Total $3,695.00
TOTAL $19,633
Agreed To: Authorized:
Straightline Engineering Group City of Dania Beach
Contractor: Owner

15223 NW 33rd PL, Miami Gardens, FL 33054
ADDRESS

BY: Ricardo A. Diaz, President
2/3/2011
DATE:

100 N. Dania Beach Blvd., Dania Beach, FL 33004

ADDRESS

BY:

DATE:



Beautiful Mailbox Company ®
2360 W 76 Street

Hialeah, FL 33016

Phone 305-403-4820

Fax 305-403-4829

We are pleased to submit the following bid to:

Company Straight Line Engineering
Address
City, State
Contact: Manny Vicente
Project: City of Dania Beach
Model Description
DOUBLE DOUBLE Street 9" x 30"
STREET PC1 Ball Cap, 3" BMC Post

Framed, sign frames with arches
Clamp Mounted
White Reflective Green Backing

QASIS | OASIS
12th Street / SW 3rd Ave.

QASIS [/ OASIS
13th Street / SW 3rd Ave.

QASIS |/ OQASIS
14th Street / SW 3rd Ave.

OASIS | OQASIS
15th Street / SW 3rd Ave.

TERMS:
1 Bid Price subject to acceptance within 60 days and is void
thereafter at the option of Beautiful Mailbox Company
2 Any deviations from specifications involving extra costs must be in

writing and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.

PAYMENT TERMS:
1. 50% deposit required to process order, Time of delivery from receipt
of deposit.
2. Balance due upon pickup

Please sign and return to acknowledge acceptance:

Date
Phone
E-Mail

Color
Satin
Black

Signature Print Name
Thank you for choosing the Beautiful Mailbox Company

Seth Valancy
Controller

Quote 110202101 A

02/02/2011
786-295-2767
Mvicente@Straightlineendineering.com

Option 1 of 2
No Base
Qty Price Extended

4 $750.00 $3,000.00
Subtotal $3,000.00
Sales Tax 6.5% $195.00
Shipping
Total $3,195.00
Deposit 50% $1,597.50
Balance $1,597.50

Installation or delivery
charges additional if
necessary

Title



Inches
144
141

-6

-9

-12
-15
-18
-21
-24
-27
-30
-33
-36

Drawing for Graphic purposes only
Not drawn to scale

| [5th Street]

OASIS

APPROVED -






